Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

04-18-2005

ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

4/8/S TRADEM	102983436
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wells FARGO Foothell	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
·	Name: Sports USA
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1415 Gizg It # 101
Corporation- State:	City: Spance
Other	State:
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: \( \)
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Assignment Lecces	representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1902786
Sportst USA TREdemank.	Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
Seria # 74317606 , Lec	1 # 1292, Frame # 0357
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Doug Moin	registrations involved:
Internal Address: C/o Sportif USA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
•	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1415 GREG ST 419	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
City: Spanks RD	8. Payment Information:
State: Zip: \$ 543/	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 775 359 6400 X -109	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 773 55 5 3700	Authorized User Name
Zirian (daroos)	
9. Signature: Signature	9/7/05 Date
Douglas Moin of Finance	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	Ust Tax: sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
04/15/2005 EC00PER 00000150 1902786

01 FC:8521

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003147 FRAME: 0698** 



Wells Fargo Foothill 2450 Colorado Avenue Suite 3000 West Santa Monica, CA 90404 310 453-7300 www.wffoothill.com

## RELEASE

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

The undersigned, Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. (fka Foothill Capital Corporation), a California corporation ("Secured Party"), entered into that certain Trademark Assignment Abstract of Title ("Trademark Assignment"), as of September 24, 1992 with Sportif USA, Inc., a California corporation ("Borrower"). The Trademark Assignment was registered on July 4, 1995 as Serial Number 74317606, Registration Number 1902786, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Trademark Reel 1292, Frame 0357.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby directs that said Trademark Assignment be released and discharged from said records.

Dated: <u>January 10, 2005</u>

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. fka FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, a California corporation

sy: <u>/ 224</u>

Kevin M. Coyle

Its: <u>Executive Vice President</u>

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/18/2005 REEL: 003147 FRAME: 0699